Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						Att	corney Docket No. 144727
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Jaime GENTY DE 1 (2) Olivier CAZALS Additional name(s) of conveying		2.	Α.	AIRBI 316 Re	d address of receiving party: US FRANCE OUTE DE BAYONNE 60 TOULOUSE ICE
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: BOTH: Ag	Merger Change of Name oril 21, 2009		В.	Additiona	al name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 12/72	1,083	<u>L</u>	B.	Patent No	o.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
	C. Title of Application: TRAIN D'ATTERRISSAGE PRINCIPAL MOBILE POUR AERONEF						
5.	cone Na	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			.787		- Lope		W-10000 AP V 10A1
9.	To to original desired with the second secon	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and beliginal document. liam P. Berridge, Registration No. olas A. Brentlinger, Registration No.	30,024	en is tri	ue an		and any attached copy is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 024063 FRAME: 0280 A - FR

WORLDWIDE ASSIGMENT

AIRBUS FRANCE DOCKET NUMBER:

3877

CAZALS	Olivier, residing	57 rue de la	République	e - 31700 DAU	X - FRANC	E	. •	
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
						. <u>.</u>		
				•				
				· ·			<u> </u>	
							<u> </u>	·
					÷			
		•						
					·			
·		•		<u> </u>		•		
•							-	
						·		
(hereinaf	ter referred to	as the Ass	ignor(s)) h	ave made an	invention	entitled:		
•				•				
- Troi	n d'atterrissag	e principal	mobile no:	ur aéronef			,	

for which applications for Letters Patent have been or will be filed in the following countries:

Country	Filing Date	Serial No.		
France	17/03/2009	09 51680		
International Patent Application (PCT)	i			
United States				
Canada				
Brazil				

(If necessary, the Assignee (as defined below), its affiliates and its agents are hereby authorized to insert any additional countries, any filing dates and any serial numbers when known);

AND, WHEREAS AIRBUS France, a corporation under the laws of FRANCE, whose full postal address is 316, route de Bayonne, F-31060 TOULOUSE Cedex, FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Euro (1.00 €) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I (we), the Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my (our) entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty it is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, Brazil, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 024063 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 03/10/2010

AND, I (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I (we) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am (we are) in the employ of the Assignee or its affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Assignment and all related documents be drafted in English. Il est de la volonté expresse des parties que cette cession et tous les documents s'y rattachant soient rédigés en anglais.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE SIGNED:

	No t		(dd/mm/yyyy)
	1 - X H	date:	21/04/09
1	GENTY DE LA SAGNE Jaime	place:	TOULOUSE
1		place.	· · · ·
	0: (030)	date:	21.04.09
	CAZALS Olivier	place:	TOULOUSE
			· - · · - ·
		date:	
		place:	
		date:	
,		date:	
· ·	,	piace.	
		date:	
		place:	
\wedge	·		. •
WITNESS		date:	
VILLESS		place:	
		date:	
		place:	·
O'SUILEABHAIN France			
1		date:	·
		place:	
	· ·	J-1	
		date: place:	
		place.	
		date:	
		place:	4 - 1
		date:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	place:	·
		date:	
		place:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		p.000.	
·		date:	·
.	,	place:	·
1	·	-d4	
(date:	
		place:	<u></u>

PATENT

REEL: 024063 FRAME: 0282